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Wall mounting
Instalação na parede
Montaje en pared
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Stand mounting
Instalação do suporte
Colocación del soporte

What’s in the box
Conteúdo da caixa
Contenido de la caja
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Start
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Fix the stand to the TV 
Fixe o suporte na TV
Fije el soporte al televisor

Fix the stand to the TV 
Fixe o suporte na TV
Fije el soporte al televisor

Use the 2 screws 
Use os dois parafusos
Use los dos tornillos

First connections
Conexões iniciais
Primeras conexiones

Fix the 2 discs to the wall
Fixe os dois discos na parede
Fije los dos discos a la pared

Mount the TV
Instale a TV
Monte el televisor
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Calculate the ideal position
Calcule a posição ideal
Calcule la posición correcta 

Cable
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max 10cm



12nc
3104 315 7676.1

date
June 28 - 2010

Sheet print

Recto
name
Bob Vranken

product
QSG 9000/8000
Brazil

format / dimensions
sheet 840x296mm
folded 210x148mm

material
paper 160 gr. satin

colours
- cmyk

folding
- see spec sheet
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EN  The installation helps you to set up the Ambilight, 
picture and sound settings and the Net TV connection.

BR-PT  A instalação o ajuda a configurar o Ambilight, 
a imagem, o som e a conexão Net TV sem fio.

AR-ES  La instalación le permite configurar las funciones de Ambilight, 
los ajustes de imagen y sonido y la conexión inalámbrica a Net TV.

Help on screen
Ajuda na tela
Ayuda en pantalla

EN  Philips preserves the environment by presenting
the user manual on screen and not on paper. To learn
how to use the TV, select Help in the Home menu and
read the user manual any time. If you need to print
out a page, go to the Philips support website to
download the user manual.

BR-PT  Para preservar o meio ambiente, a Philips apresenta o manual 
do usuário na tela em vez de fornecê-lo em papel. Para aprender
a usar a TV, selecione Ajuda no menu inicial e leia o manual do usuário 
a qualquer momento. Se desejar imprimir uma página, visite o site de suporte 
da Philips para fazer o download do manual do usuário.

AR-ES  Para evitar imprimir copias en papel y proteger el medio ambiente, 
Philips incorporó el manual del usuario en el televisor. Para saber 
cómo utilizar la unidad, seleccione la opción Ayuda en el menú de inicio 
y consulte el manual del usuario. Si desea imprimir una página específica, 
ingrese en el sitio de asistencia técnica de Philips y descargue el manual.

www.philips.com/welcomewww.philips.com/support
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Watch TV
Assistir TV
Mirar TV
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EN  For best picture quality, we recommend to
connect your devices with HDMI. If the device features
HDMI-CEC, you can use the TV remote control to
operate the device.

BR-PT  Para obter a melhor qualidade de imagem, recomendamos que você conecte 
seus aparelhos com HDMI. Se o aparelho tiver HDMI-CEC, 
você poderá usar o controle remoto da TV para operá-lo.

AR-ES  Para obtener una mejor calidad de imagen le recomendamos que conecte 
sus dispositivos a través de HDMI. Si el dispositivo es compatible con HDMI-CEC, 
puede operarlo desde el control remoto.

Home Theatre System

TV
+
Home Theatre System
Blu-ray Disc player
DVD player

Blu-ray Disc player DVD player
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Ambilight Picture Sound Net TV

Printed in Hungary

Thank you for purchasing this product. 
Register and get support at www.philip.com/welcome

Obrigado por adquirir este produto. 
Registre-o e obtenha suporte em www.philip.com/welcome

Gracias por adquirir este producto. 
Regístrese y obtenga asistencia técnica en www.philip.com/welcome

Register and get support at …
Registre-o e obtenha suporte em …
Regístrese y obtenga asistencia técnica en …
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